Beauty Systems Group ("BSG")  411,061  408,845 0.5%

Total net sales $980,208 $ 989,453 -0.9%

Operating earnings:

SBS $ 74,225 $ 89,991 -17.5%

BSG  62,434  62,330 0.2%

Segment operating earnings  136,659  152,321 -10.3%

Unallocated expenses  39,741  38,603 2.9%

Restructuring  2,531  3,980 -36.4%

Interest expense  21,541  24,489 -12.0%

Earnings before provision for income taxes$ 72,846 $ 85,249 -14.5%

Segment gross margin:
2019 2018 Basis Point

Change
SBS  54.3%  54.6% (30)

BSG  40.3%  40.0% 30

Segment operating margin:

SBS  13.0%  15.5% (250)

BSG  15.2%  15.2% —

Consolidated operating margin  9.6%  11.1% (150)

(1) Unallocated expenses, including share-based compensation expense, consist of corporate and shared costs and are included in selling, general and administrative
expenses.

Supplemental Schedule 2

(1)

SALLY BEAUTY HOLDINGS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

Non-GAAP Financial Measures Reconciliations

(In thousands, except per share data)

(Unaudited)

Three Months Ended December 31, 2019

As Reported
(GAAP) Restructuring

As Adjusted
(Non-GAAP)

Selling, general and administrative expenses $ 377,930 $ -$ 377,930

SG&A expenses, as a percentage of sales  38.6%  38.6%

Operating earnings  94,387  2,531  96,918

Operating margin  9.6%  9.9%

Earnings before provision for income taxes  72,846  2,531  75,377

Provision for income taxes  19,631  581  20,212

Net earnings $ 53,215 $ 1,950$ 55,165

Earnings per share:

Basic $ 0.46 $ 0.02$ 0.48

Diluted $ 0.45 $ 0.02$ 0.47

Three Months Ended December 31, 2018

As Reported
(GAAP) Restructuring

As Adjusted
(Non-GAAP)

Selling, general and administrative expenses $ 366,987 $ -$ 366,987

SG&A expenses, as a percentage of sales  37.1%  37.1%

Operating earnings  109,738  3,980  113,718

Operating margin  11.1%  11.5%

Earnings before provision for income taxes  85,249  3,980  89,229

Provision for income taxes  19,522  728  20,250

Net earnings $ 65,727 $ 3,252$ 68,979

Earnings per share:

Basic $ 0.55 $ 0.03$ 0.57

Diluted $ 0.54 $ 0.03$ 0.57

(1) For the three months ended December 31, 2019, restructuring represents costs and expenses incurred primarily in connection with the Project Surge plan. For the
three months ended December 31, 2018, restructuring represents costs and expenses incurred in connection with the 2018 Restructuring Plan.

(2) The income tax provision associated with restructuring for the three months ended December 31, 2019 and 2018, was calculated using a 23.0% and 18.3% tax rate,
respectively, since realization of a tax benefit for portions of these expenses are currently not deemed probable.